Allotment of New Securities issued under the SPP Tuesday, 26 March 2019

New Securities issued under the SPP commence trading on ASX Wednesday, 27 March 2019

Holding statement dispatch date Thursday, 28 March 2019

32

Note: The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. Subject to the requirements of the Corporations Act, the ASX Listing Rules and any other applicable laws, VVR, in

consultation with the underwriters, reserves the right to amend this timetable and withdraw the offer at any time

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 O

R
 R

E
L

E
A

S
E

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 R

A
IS

IN
G

V
V

R
 F

Y
2

0
1

8
 R

E
S

U
L

T
S

Pro-forma balance sheet
The pro forma balance sheet has been derived from VVR’s financial statements for the financial year

ended 31 December 2018, adjusted for the effects of the pro forma adjustments described below

Actual

31 December 2018

$ million1

Institutional Placement

Pro forma adjustments (net of costs)

$ million1

Pro-forma

31 December 2018

$ million1

Cash 12 - 12

Prepayments and property deposits 2 - 2

Fair value of interest rate swaps 1 - 1

Investment properties 2,496 - 2,496

Total Assets 2,511 - 2,511

Accounts payable and accruals 8 - 8

Fair value of interest rate swaps 8 - 8

Distribution payable 51 - 51

Borrowings 853 (98) 754

Deferred borrowing costs (3) - (3)

Total Liabilities 916 (98) 818

Net Assets 1,595 98 1,693

NTA per security $2.20 $2.20

Gearing2 36.2% 32.3%

Number of securities 725.7 43.1 768.9

33

1 Totals may not add due to rounding
2 Gearing calculated as total liabilities to total tangible assets measured in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, but excluding any mark-to-market valuations of derivative

assets/liabilities

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 O

R
 R

E
L

E
A

S
E

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

34

Questions

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 O

R
 R

E
L

E
A

S
E

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

35

Glossary

F
or

 p
er